Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20179

Date sent

05/09/2019

Subject

DA & Safeguarding Training Course Details

Details of enquiry

- 1) How long is your adult safeguarding training?
- 2) How much of it is focused on domestic abuse?

Response Sent

- How long is your adult safeguarding training?
 Level 1 and Level 2 are both e-learning modules 1 1.5 hours each.
 Level 3 is a full day's class-room based training.
- 2) How much of it is focused on domestic abuse?

The classroom based training discusses domestic abuse thoughout the day, but cannot be quantified because time spent in discussions will vary according to the participants.

There is a focus on domestic abuse with reference to the Care Act and to other relevant legislation. Domestic abuse case examples are discussed, along with how to undertake a safeguarding enquiry in relation to this and the most appropriate ways of responding including use of DASH risk ax, MARAC, and working alongside Domestic Violence services who are best placed to provide support.